# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenlight Reinsurance, Ltd.		02/04/2022	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Hearth Insurance Group, LLC	
Street Address:	8550 N.W. 33rd Street, #400	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87596443	THE HEARTH INSURANCE GROUP

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149813308

jchester@sidley.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia M. Chester Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. Chester/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Greenlight Reinsurance Security Interest Release#page1.tif source=Greenlight Reinsurance Security Interest Release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007667 FRAME: 0507

900682771

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made effective as of February 4, 2022 by Greenlight Reinsurance, Ltd., a Cayman Islands company, as Collateral Agent for the Guarantors (as defined below) (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Clutch Analytics, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and the Hearth Insurance Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantors"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, and the Collateral Agent were parties to that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement dated March 4, 2019;

WHEREAS pursuant to a Guarantee and Security Agreement dated March 4, 2019 (as amended and/or supplemented from time to time (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement")), Grantors granted the Collateral Agent on behalf of the Guarantors under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, a security interest in substantially all of Grantor's personal property, including all right, title and interest in, to and under, Grantors' trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business therein, and included in Schedule A hereto ("Trademark Collateral") with such grant documented in a Trademark Second Lien Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on March 18, 2019 at reel/frame 006594/0006;

WHEREAS, terms not otherwise defined herein have the same meaning provided for in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in, and the lien upon, the Trademark Collateral, including any right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral, all of which is hereby reassigned to Grantors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

GREENLIGHT REINSURANCE, LTD.

Name: Laura Accurso

Title: General Counsel

277856049v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007667 FRAME: 0508

# **SCHEDULE A**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT

## **REEL 006594 / FRAME 0006**

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLUTCHANALYTICS	4941748
C CLUTCHINSURANCE	4646199
THE HEARTH INSURANCE GROUP	87596443

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007667 FRAME: 0509

**RECORDED: 03/21/2022**